Capital Region

Empire State Development Corp.
Hedley Park Place

433 River Street - Suite 1003
Troy, NY 12180

(518) 270-1130

Email Us

NYS OPRHP

Saratoga Spa State Park

Danielle Dwyer

19 Roosevelt Drive

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866-6214

(518) 584-2000

danielle.dwyer@parks.ny.gov

COUNTIES: Albany, Columbia, Greene,
Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady, Warren and
Washington

New York State Department of Labor
Ann E. Luby

175 Central Avenue, 3™ Floor

Albany, New York 12206
Ann.Luby@Ilabor.ny.gov

Phone: (518) 242-8246

Central New York Region

Empire State Development Corp.
620 Erie Boulevard West - Suite 112
Syracuse, NY 13204

(315) 425-9110

Email Us

NYS OPRHP

Clark Reservation State Park

Jean Egenhofer

6105 East Seneca Turnpike

Jamesville, NY 13078-9516

(315) 492-1756

iean.egenhofer@parks.ny.gov

COUNTIES: Cayuga, Cortland, Madison, Onondaga and Oswego

New York State Department of Labor
Jason Chiesa

450 South Salina Street, Suite 302
Syracuse, NY 13202
Jason.Chiesa@labor.ny.gov

Phone: (315) 479-3250
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Finger Lakes Region

Empire State Development Corp.
400 Andrews Street - Suite 300
Rochester, NY 14604

(585) 399-7050

Email Us

NYS OPRHP

Kathleen Mclsaac

2221 Taughannock Park Rd.

Trumansburg, NY 14886

kathleen.mcisaac@parks.ny.gov

(607) 387-7041 FAX (607)387-3390

COUNTIES: Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Orleans, Seneca, Wayne, Wyoming and Yates

New York State Department of Labor
Joseph Hamm

276 Waring Road

Rochester, NY 14609
Joseph.Hamm@Iabor.ny.gov

Phone: (585) 258-8857

Long Island Region

Empire State Development Corp.
150 Motor Parkway, Suite 311
Hauppauge, New York 11788
(631) 435-0717

Email Us

NYS OPRHP

Traci Christian

Belmont Lake State Park

PO Box 247

Babylon, NY 11702
traci.chrisitan@parks.ny.gov
(631) 321-3543

COUNTIES: Nassau and Suffolk

New York State Department of Labor
Lisa Santeramo

State Office Building

Veterans Memorial Highway
Hauppauge, NY 11788
Lisa.Santeramo@labor.ny.gov

(631) 952-6056

NYS Dept. of State
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State office building

250 Veterans Memorial Highway
Hauppauge, NY 11788

Office hours: 8:30 —4:30

Mid-Hudson Region

Empire State Development Corp.
33 Airport Center Drive - Suite 201
New Windsor, NY 12553

(845) 567-4882

Email Us

NYS OPRHP

Erin Drost

9 Old Post Road

Staatsburg, NY 12580

erin.drost@parks.ny.gov

(845) 889-3866

COUNTIES: Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, Rockland, Sullivan, Ulster and Westchester

New York State Department of Labor
Sherry Young

3 Washington Center

The Maple Building, 4th Floor
Newburgh, NY 12550
Sherry.Young@labor.ny.gov

Phone: (914) 568-5371

Mohawk Valley Region

Empire State Development Corp.
207 Genesee Street, 16" Floor
Utica, NY 13501

(315) 793-2366

Email Us

NYS OPRHP

Jean Egenhofer

6105 East Seneca Turnpike

Jamesville, NY 13078-9516

(315) 492-1756

jean.egenhofer@parks.ny.gov

COUNTIES: Fulton, Herkimer, Montgomery, Oneida, Otsego and Schoharie

New York State Department of Labor
Delores Caruso

207 Genesee Street, Room 211

Utica, NY 13501
Delores.Caruso@Iabor.ny.gov

Phone: (315) 793-2570
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NYS Dept. of State

207 Genesee Street, Rm 207
Utica NY, 13501

Office hours: 8:30 —4:30

New York City Region

Empire State Development Corp.
633 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10017

(212) 803-3130

Email Us

NYS OPRHP

Nicolaus Woodroffe

Adam Clayton Powell, Jr. State Office Building

163 West 125th Street, 17th Floor

New York, NY 10027

Nicolaus.Woodroffe@parks.ny.gov

(212) 8662599, FAX (212) 866-3186

COUNTIES: Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens and Richmond

New York State Department of Labor
Tchiyuka Cornelius

9 Bond Street, 4" Floor

Brooklyn, NY 11201
Tchiyuka.Cornelius@labor.ny.gov
(718) 613-3993

OTDA

Kathleen Dougherty
317 Lennox Ave
New York, NY 10037

(518) 473-2552

North Country Region

Empire State Development Corp.
Plattsburgh Office

61 Area Development Dr, Plattsburgh, NY
12901

(518) 561-5642

Email Us

NYS OPRHP
Sunshine Jenkins
Keewaydin State Park
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Alexandria Bay, NY 13607

sunshine.jenkins@parks.ny

.gov

(315) 482-2593

COUNTIES: Clinton, Essex, Franklin, Hamilton, Jefferson,
Lewis, and St. Lawrence

Empire State Development Corp.
Watertown Office

Dulles State Office Building

317 Washington Street - 2nd Floor
Watertown, NY 13601

(315) 785-7907

Email Us

New York State Department of Labor
Seth Belt

C/O SUNY Potsdam

44 Pierrepont Ave

Potsdam, NY 13676
Seth.Belt@Ilabor.ny.gov

Phone: (315) 267-3057

Southern Tier Region

Empire State Development Corp.
Binghamton Office

State Office Building

44 Hawley Street - Suite 1508
Binghamton, NY 13901

(607) 721-8605

Email Us

NYS OPRHP

Kathleen Mclsaac

2221 Taughannock Park Road
Trumansburg, NY 14886

(607) 387-7041
kathleen.mcisaac@parks.ny.gov
COUNTIES: Broome, Chemung, Chenango,
Delaware, Schuyler, Steuben, Tioga and
Tompkins

New York State Department of Labor
Kenneth Smith

2001 Perimeter Rd, Bldg 16, Suite 3
Endicott, NY 13760
Kenneth.Smith@Ilabor.ny.gov

Phone: (607) 741-4517
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Western New York Region
Empire State Development Corp.
95 Perry Street - Suite 500
Buffalo, NY 14203-3030

(716) 846-8200

Email Us

NYS OPRHP

Kate Badgley

Beaver Island State Park

2136 West Oakfield

Grand Island, NY 14072

(716) 773-5292, FAX (716) 773-4150
kate.badgley@parks.ny.gov

COUNTIES: Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie & Niagara

New York State Department of Labor
Cesar Cabrera

290 Main Street

Buffalo, NY 14202
Cesar.Cabrera@Iabor.ny.gov

Phone: (716) 851-2751

NYS Dept. of State

State office building

65 Court Street

Buffalo, NY 14202

Office hours: 9—12 M,T,TH, Fr
Closed Wed


http://www.esd.ny.gov/WesternNY.html
http://www.esd.ny.gov/WesternNY.html
mailto:kate.badgley@parks.ny.gov
mailto:Cesar.Cabrera@labor.ny.gov

